present understandings, commitments, or agreements to do so, potential acquisitions of, or investments in, companies and technologies that
complement our business.

DILUTION

If you purchase our common stock in this offering, your interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference between the public offering price
per share and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock after this offering. We calculate net tangible book value per share by
dividing the net tangible book value, tangible assets less total liabilities, by the number of outstanding shares of our common stock.

Our net tangible deficit at September 30, 2008, was $(27.3) million, or $(0.92) per share, based on 29,787,628 shares of our common stock
outstanding as of that date. After giving effect to the sale of 15,994,000 shares of common stock by us at a public offering price of $3.00 per
share, less the underwriting fees, our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2008, would have been approximately $18.3 million, or $0.40
per share. This represents an immediate increase in the net tangible book value of approximately $1.32 per share to existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution of $2.60 per share to investors in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Public offering price per share $ 3.00
Net tangible deficit per share as of September 30, 2008 $ (0.92)
Increase in net tangible book value per share after this offering 1.32

Net tangible book value per share after this offering 0.40

Dilution per share to new investors $ 2.60

S-5

Edgar Filing: DEXCOM INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 8

Table of Contents

UNDERWRITING

We are offering the shares of common stock described in this prospectus through Piper Jaffray & Co (�Piper Jaffray�). Piper Jaffray is acting as
sole manager for this offering. We have entered into a firm commitment underwriting agreement with Piper Jaffray. Subject to the terms and
conditions of the underwriting agreement, we have agreed to sell to Piper Jaffray, and Piper Jaffray has agreed to purchase all of the shares
offered by us in this offering.

Piper Jaffray has advised us that it proposes to offer shares to the public at $3.00 per share. 150,000 of the aggregate shares to be sold in this